
General $1,156,230

Capital Outlay $2,858,285

Special Education $678,972

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.915

Owner Occupied $4.285

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.868

Special Education $0.975

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.691

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$982,930

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$982,930Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $331,615,078

Owner Occupied $40,780,588

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $23,901,743

Total $396,297,409

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

14.5

29.2%

22.5

$42,461Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 155.799

9-12 83.147

160.780

86.774

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 260.393 269.331

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 273

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 10

District Dropout Rate 3.3%

% Special Needs Students* 14.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 26.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.5%

21

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 257

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 253

Educational Funds $11,621

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 10.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 253.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.3

19.2

17.1

20.8

19.8
40

2020-2021 Profile of Scotland School District 04-3

Home County: Bon Homme

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 21.447 21.777

711 4th St, Scotland, SD  57059

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,015

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,343,443

PK Instruction $24,291

Adult Instruction $0

$347,224

$23,256

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $147,404

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,202,995

County $8,769

State $1,043,499

Federal $286,619

Total $2,541,881

$720,425

$0

$0

$59,205

$508,714

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$779,630 $508,714

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,231

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$140,032

$293,263

$159,112

$4,117

$2,463

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$148,245

$25,172

$54,265

$5,591

$5,025

$0

$0

$0

$3,520

$175,761

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$75,974 $5,945 $0

$0 $190,100 $0

$302,789 $8,579 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,141,109

$21,407

$0

$107,860

$214,095

$60,633

$0

$116,496

$0

$5,146

$3,970

$0

$0

$69,134

$329,264

$2,483

$0

$27,706

$60,474

$12,453

$0

$23,359

$0

$545

$304

$0

$0

$8,151

$141,123

$23,256

$0

$56,185

$20,820

$1,583

$0

$76,267

$164,137

$169,974

$845

$0

$0

$54,098

$254,931

$401

$0

$2,577

$1,723

$6,608

$3,305

$53,495

$0

$18,444

$112

$0

$0

$35,085

$0

$0

$0

$1,100

$0

$0

$186,794

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,108

$0

$0

$0

$1,331

$1,742

$642

$0

$41,751

$0

$2,048

$0

$0

$148,245

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Scotland School District 04-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$194,359 $192,041

$2,490,424 $556,264 $435,361Total Expenditures

$1,739,851 $464,740 $708,288 $376,681 $194,002 $195,759


