as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Scotland School District 04-3

711 4th St, Scotland, SD 57059 Home County: Bon Homme Area in Square Miles: 257

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	273
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	253
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	253.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	10
Home School ADM	10.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	40
% Special Needs Students*	14.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	26.2%
District Dropout Rate	3.3%
District Attendance Rate	96.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.1
Number of Graduates	21

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,461
Avg Years of Experience	14.5
% with Advanced Degrees	29.2%
Certified Instructional Staff	22.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.1
Math	19.2
Reading	21.3
Science	20.8
Composite Score	19.8
Number Tested	14

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,015

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip		
PK	21.447	21.777		
KG-8	155.799	160.780		
9-12	83.147	86.774		
Total	260.393	269.331		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,621

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$982,930
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$982,930

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$396,297,409
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$23,901,743
Owner Occupied	\$40,780,588
Agricultural	\$331,615,078

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,156,230
Capital Outlay	\$2,858,285
Special Education	\$678,972
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.915
Owner Occupied	\$4.285
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.868
Special Education	\$0.975
Capital Outlay	\$1.691
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,202,995	\$720,425	\$508,714	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$8,769	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,043,499	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$286,619	\$59,205	\$0	Food Service	Food Service \$194,359
Total	\$2,541,881	\$779,630	\$508,714	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$3.520

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,343,443	\$175,761	\$347,224
PK Instruction	\$24,291	\$0	\$23,256
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$140,032	\$2,463	\$54,265
Administration Services	\$293,263	\$0	\$5,591
Fiscal Services	\$75,974	\$5,945	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$190,100	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$302,789	\$8,579	\$0
Transportation Services	\$159,112	\$0	\$5,025
Other Support Services	\$4,117	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$148,245	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$147,404	\$25,172	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,490,424	\$556,264	\$435,361

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,141,109	\$329,264	\$141,123	\$254,931	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$21,407	\$2,483	\$23,256	\$401	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$107,860	\$27,706	\$56,185	\$2,577	\$1,100	\$1,331
Administration Services	\$214,095	\$60,474	\$20,820	\$1,723	\$0	\$1,742
Fiscal Services	\$60,633	\$12,453	\$1,583	\$6,608	\$0	\$642
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,305	\$186,794	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$116,496	\$23,359	\$76,267	\$53,495	\$0	\$41,751
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$164,137	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$5,146	\$545	\$169,974	\$18,444	\$0	\$2,048
Community Services	\$3,970	\$304	\$845	\$112	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$148,245
Co-Curricular	\$69,134	\$8,151	\$54,098	\$35,085	\$6,108	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,739,851	\$464,740	\$708,288	\$376,681	\$194,002	\$195,759

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.